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PETITION F( R ZONING RE-CLASY TICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION L

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER (F BALTIMORE COUNTY: 2

L or we,._ ¥alsh & Co Iy legal ouner. . of ke property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in i description and plat attached hercto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from . MLA=IM __ e zeme i an

| zone; for the following reasons:

So that the area can be use/ to store conorets materials
for a Mobile Conorste Business.

See attached deseription

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zor'ng Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the hercin described property, for

Property is 10 be posted and adveiised as presceibed by Zons

I or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exceplion adveriising,
Posting, etc., upon filing of this petitiun, and further agree to and are to be ‘beund by the zoning

. ;%unns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimere

Address 705 Stemmers_Run Road

Balto, M4, 21221

(N

Petitionar's Attarney
PO e g&:hx?é/fﬁlﬂ/%fﬂ.
75

Exld
ORDERED By The Zoaing Commisioner of Baltimore County, this.___ 15th day

of.October. . . ..., 1973 that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as
requited by the Zoning Law of Raltimore County, ki twa newspapers of geaeral circulation thinugh-
oat Baltimre County, that property be posted, aid that the public bearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Reom 106, County Ofice Builiing in Towson, Baltimore
Clunty, o they... R oo dayof... Mazol  gph g 10 L
IR

-

Zaiing Commissioner of Baltiny

tover)

Yoints of krror cumaitied by the Counsil in elss

Subject Property

M.L.R=TH4 ( should be ML, &

BA" The property in quostien wae and is otil) an exfaling business befors any
)

tod by the Geuncil, one Lalf wa

toning had been adopted ( business existed sinse 1

T was split in palf whan roaing wes ad

B,L, and ins other Muifte~I.Ms

The nev sceis S the srow around the propsrty slso have had r chasge 3 the prepertiss
and the Jdusted o naN Foads ars the

Tole e Ave. Kords

faz on thic Fareel is nat 4n line wid)

Lisiness of the lazduara Store

and building materials, 41 sMould be zoned 5o that the Yus

o can bage this property

Lu eutmoction with our besincse.

WALSH & €0., IXC.

el

Re: PETITION FOR RCLASSIFICATION ¢ BEFORE
from M.L.R. - I.M. District fo
m. zone T ‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
NW comer of Stemmers Run and
Golden Ring Roads : oF
strict
1 s BALTIMORE COUNTY
sh & Ce Ins ed
mm el f No. 74-221-R

OFPINION

This cose comes before the Board on an appeal by the Petitioner from
‘an Order of tha Deputy Zonin: Commissioner of Baltimore County dated April 24, 1974
denying the requested change in the zoning classif cation from M.L.R. = 1. M, District
to an M.L. zone.

The property is located on the northwest comer of Stemmen Run Road
«and Golden Ring Road, in the 15th Election L strict of Baltimore County.

At the time of this appeal there were ne protestants present other than |
the People's Counsel. At the time of the hearing of this cate there were only two Board |
members available, one of the regular members being unable to sit due to illness, and
there being no altemates available due to the expiration of their appaintments, and the
vacencies croated thereby not being Filled ot the time of the hearing.  However, the
parties present of the hearing agreed 10 proceed with a two man Board. It was furti-er
agreed by the parties that the hearing would be conducted solely on the issue as to whether |
a reclasification was required in the instant case, with the reseivation of the right to the

|
=‘ Petitioner to prceed with the hearing on the reclassitication ir. the event of an adverse |

Finding on the issue presented.

The roparty in question contains epproximately one-talf ecro ct the |
‘ location indicated above, and is bordered on three sides by heavily traveled highways which
have been recently located.  The site is @ vacant heavily wooded area and is contiguous
to the other property of the Petitioner containing his hardware and building supply business,
which has operated at that location for many years.  The site o avidenced by Patitioner's

Exhibit No. 2, which is a series of photographs of the subjoct property, shows thi property
| iiself 1o be substantially below grade of the roads previously describod,

. "A" Znning Description 2
Walsh & Co, Inmc, »,i. A

Beginning for t“a same at the intersection of Mace
Avenue and Stemmers fun Roed. Funning thence South Westerly
19! more or less siong Stemmers Run Hoad to a point in the

[

center of a 12' ri, - 160.
. thence e N 02°4s* W
hence 5 86°41' 10" E - 167.12' to the West side

ve., thence along Mace Avenue Southerly with a
Tadlus to the right of #75' and a distancs of 140' more
or less to the place of beginning.

Contalning 0.5 acres of lana more or less.

Walsh & Company, Inc. = No. 74-221-R 2,

The question before the Board Jn this case is twofoid: namely (1) whether ‘

 the proposed ue of the subject property would require a reclassification, and @ “_l{-

|

[

> 1

Petitioner entitled to a reclasification of the subject property from an M.I..Uzo inan i
1

1.\, District 1o an M.L. zone.  Upon ogreement of counsel this Board has ogreed to

hear this cose on the First question only at this time, reserving unto tha Patitioner the right

to proceed on the question of reclasification in the event of an adverse finding on the I

|
Question pressited. |

In this regord the Petitioners prosented in detnil the exoct operation which
|
I thoy were seeking ta perform on the subject property . This essentially amounted to the stor-

oge of quantities of gravel, sand and concrate in storage bins, »hich are ta be loaded urmq
a solitary trck which will be purchased by the Petitioner, as shown and described in

| Petitioner's Exchibit Mo, 3. This truck is designed to mix small amounts of concrete for
consumer w0 and sald mixing of tha concrete would take place at the iccation of the ulti= |

|
! mate consumer. There would be no mixing of cocrete on the subject site of these proceed=

1 ings. When the truck retums to the subject property, such @ af the end of a working day,
|
|
|
|

the sand, gravel and cement thot havo nat been mixed and delivered to @ corsumer would

still be in their original state in the truck; hence, there is no mixing of the concrete on
the premises, nor is the truck in question similar to the type that we are romally femiliar

with e being @ cement mixing ruck, inasmuch as there is no mixing done on the subject

CHARLES M. Cann, Ja

site, nor on the public highwuys, but only on the site of the ultimate consumer. Itis

for these reasons that the Petitioner arjues that the reclassification is not necessary for ifs

‘f propased operation, which consists merely of an additicnal delivery truck and the storage

|| of sand, gravel and cement which ore itens normally and wually fourd at @ building supply

|| bustness.  The Patitionar cites as authorily the case of Purdue, Inc. v. State Tax Departmant,
264 Ma. 228, canceming the definition of manufacturing, which hold thet menufacturing

| comsists of the application of labor fo an aticle to produce a new article, and the further

| definition of manufocturing 1o be a i fon of @ product from its originl
| state.  These, of course, are incpplicable to the proposed use by a Pefitioner inasmuch

| s the articles, .. sand, gravel and cement, would always ke in their naturol state while

Law Grerces
BLADES & ROSENFELD,P A.
A PRGPESEIBHAL CORPORATION
912 FIBELTY BUILDING

BALTIMGRE, MARYLAND 21201

May 13, 1974

Zoning Commissianer
County Office Buildt
Towson, Maryland 212&3

Re: Petition for Reclassification
No. 74-221-R (Item Ne. 3 A]

Dear Mr. Commfssioner:

Enclosed is an Order for Appeal by Walsh & Company, Inc.
to be filed in the above captioned matter. Also nne'!osz is our
check covering the cost of filing same. Thank you.

st T,
/ 7~
A

/Theodore €. ‘F“u:m'll

P.5.  Please mark the extra copy, enclosed, received and
1n the enclosed envelope. 'm»u you, i ——

Walth & Company, Inc. - No, 74-221-R 3,

they were stored an the subject site or whils they wete loaded into seporate compartments

of the truck on the subje-t

= Asindicated previowly, ary manufaciuring (mixing of
cancrete) is performed ot the lacation of the consumer and not ot the Petitioner’s property,
which i the subject of these proceedings, or in transit,

At the eanclusica of this case, People’s Counsel had requested seven
days in order to submit a memorendum in this case, and the Board allowed ar, additional
seven days to the Petitioners counsel fo submit o memorundum in respome.  The time for
the submission of these memorondums has expired, and not having received any, the Board
will proceed with its decizion.

After a review of all of the testimony, and comidering all of the facts
o3 indicated previowsly, it i the opinin of Ihis Soard that the roposed use of the subject
property by the Petitioner does not constitute manufocturing, and is therefore a permiited
use within, the present zoning classification, and does not require a reclassification. Hence

a decision conceming the petitianed for raclanification becames

¥e o5 the ques-
tion is moot.
FINDING OF FACT

For the reasons sat farth in the aforegaing Opinion, the County Board =
Appeals FINDS , this _27th _day of Febrvary, 1975, that the spacific use as described by
the Petitianer in this case s an allowable e within the existing zoni g classification of
the subject property; and therefore the question conceming the reclowification is moat,

Any appeal fram this decision must be in occardance with Chapter 1100,
subtitle B of the Moryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF IMORE
)

April 24, 1974

Theodore C. Mirchell, Esquire
912 Fideiity Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Petitloa for Reclassification
NW/eorner of Stemmors Run and
Goldea Ring Road - 15th District
Walsh & Company, Incorporated -
Petitiorar
NO. 74-221-R (Item No. 3 A)

Dear Mr, Mitchell:

I'b-re this date passed my Grder la the alove captioned matter in
accordance with the =*:ached,

Very truly yours,

5

7 JAMLS E. JYER
# Deputy Zoning Gommisrioner

JED/me

Attachmeats



— - B ¥ B 2 . - L
|
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION = BEFORE THE RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE The Gounty and State ios, who ed the P s prop
li/corner of Stemmers Run and NW/corner of Stemmera Run and Golden [ i
o Ring Road - 15th District i DEPUTY ZONING evelopment plans, had no adverse commente with regard to the Peiitioner's
Yalts & Gomany, Incorporated - oF Walah ki Company;. Incorporated =
Wo. 74-221-R (Item No. 3 A) Petitioner ) COMMISSIONER

Propased use of the praperty,
BALTIMORE COUNTY

T T T

NO. 74-221-R (Item No. 3 A)

3 oF Aftor roviewing the teutimony and evidence presented in this case, it

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

Golden Rina Road - 15th District = DEPUTY ZONWING COMMISSIONER |
I 18 the opinian of the Deputy Zoning Gommissioner that while the use per se

|
ORDER FOR APPEAL BY |
WALSH B COMPANY, INCORPORATED |
Mr. Commissioner: |
Please enter an Appeal to the County Board of Appeals from the

Order entered in this action on April 24, 1974 by the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County.

R TR T TS may not be of a nature that would create traffic or other problems, the use is |

not compatiblo with the surrounding zoning (M. L. R.) and general use pm.mu.g‘
This Petition represents a request for a Reclassification from a M. L, Ry - ]
within that zoning classification. The Deputy Zoning Comminsioner agrees |

with the Planning Board's rationale that the site has a high degree of vllihillty!

L.M. Zoae and District to a M. L. Zone. The praperty in question contains

one-half of an acre and is situated at the northwest intersection of Golden Ring

from surrounding roads and that the proposed use as well as other uses Per-
Road and Mxce Avenue, in the Fifteenth Election District of Baltimorc County,

mitted within the M. L. Mone per se would not be in the best interest of the |
and evid, was ted by the Petiti Mr. R. E.

area's future development. Under these circumstances, the Map must be
|| Walsh, President of Walsh & Company, Incorporated.

considered to be correct, and as such, the Petitioner has not met his burden |
The site is presently vacant, heavily wooded and is proposed to be im-

Blades X Wosenfeld, WA, proved with a concrote batching plant. The proposed plant is of A type that
912 Fidelity Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

“ Therefore, I'f IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of |

| Baltimore County, this _ 2% 4. o April, 1974, that the above Reclassi-
|

1
(i

|| would dispatch concrete nix, sand, gravel and water by truck to be mixed in

| amall amounts as requized at the sita. The imp wouold

1
ll fication be and the same is hereby DENIED, and that the above described prh-:
|| consist af two bins or swrage areas capable of holding one hundred yards of {

| || Perty or arca be and the same is hereby continued as and to remain a M. L. R, -
stone and sand cach with connecting londing ramps and a 32 foot high cement f I
| LLM. Zone.

F

oy 570 PM storage tank.

i

The site lacation is at the intersection of two heavi'y traveled roads and

8 bounded on the opposite side of Stemmers Run Road by D. R. 5.5 zoned pro-

Deputy Zoning
Baltimore Coun!

=
erty improved with church and on the opposite nide of Golden Ring Road by a
."unm 17 R.5.5 zoned lot and a proposed school site. The properties imme-
?‘Itcly adjoining to the north and west are improved and zoned similar to that
of the Petitioner's (M. L. R. -1. M. ).

The Petitioner prescated pictures depicting the site to be below the

grade of Stemmers Run Road and, therefore, not visible to the church property.
|| He folt that s pronoced use would be compatible with his lumberyard which is

located in close proximity to the subject site.

3 A & B (Cctober 197
erty Cunare Valish
i 2

i detotar 30, 1973
Baltimore Gonaty, Margiand
Bepartment @f Pubiic Works

COLUTY OFFICE BUILDING

e COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Sediment Centrol:

B4 TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204 Drainsze studies and sediment comtrol dre
s s - of any o
¢ | ldirg permita.
i : MovsabaE: 205 X373 Extawonti u. oirEn. 5. £ ke Sotober 30, 1973 o € Rt
i o Mr. Richard E. Walsh, President Hater:
Re: Item 3 =
: i : 6th Zoning Cycle ¥r. S. Bric DiNenoa There is an ext
m;i.r:h:::i'}.. wflsh, President Naventer opoacy el Tl Sl o e L e
| 705 Stemmers Run Road County 0ffice Duilding
| Baltimore, Maryland 21221 Towson, Maryland 2120k SALL b S
RE: Reclassification Petition and 255.2 will require any portion of this use to be Res Item 43 AzB {Cetorer ,1913421-11 197k = Cy:ls VI) bMc sanitar: seversgs ca »ilable to
Ty located outside of a 100 foot buffer arca from the it LA o AL e R P BT fc sanitary seor extenaion, spproxirately 200 feot
6th Zoning Cycle nearcst residential zone boundary with a right-of- Parcel A: 9/8 gore of stumerlaeun ihél’eﬂ/v B s ks mblie saxtary sower in Stemsers Bun Noad,
Walsk & Co., Inc., - Petitioner way of any street abutting such a boundary. Therefore, Parcel B: S/5 of Stemmers Run Rd., SN of & &

Exizting Zomingt M.L.R.-ToHe

Proposed Zoaing:s M.L.

¥o. of Acres: Parcel A: 0.5 Acre
Parcel B:r 1.173 Acres

District: 15th

a revised site plan indicating the existing zone
lines in this 100 foot strip will be required. It
appears that this wil' necessitate the relocation of
these two storage bins and mixing area on this site.

Dear Mr. Walsi:

The Zoning Advisory Committce has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above reforenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The followinag ccmments are a
" rcsult of this review and inspection.

Parcel B is located on the north side of
Golden Ring Road, approximately 350 feot west of
the intersection of Stemm~ra Run Road, and alsy opposite
the Eastern Vocational School property. tThis land, which
is alse zoned M.L.R. currently enjoys a non-conforming
use for a lumber storage yasd. The petitioner is
requesting a Reclassification from M.L.R. to Buginess
Roadside so that he may conform to the proper zoning
for *his use. However, revised site plans indicating
the correct zoning will be required.

Dear ¥r. Dilienna:

£
The following coments are furnighed in regard to the plat subnitted to this ofice K 1B
Tose: commnits:axs ot Litendan. 66 SAALEEES for review by ths Zoning Advisory Committoe in connection with the subject iter,
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assurc that all parties are made awarc of
Plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with rceommendations as
to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

IXW Key Sheet
114 12 4z 28

nesyss 45 30 Top

90 Tax Hen
Golden Ring Rosd 18 an existing County road which shall ultimately Eo improved X
35 « LO-foot ullt'bud paving cross-section on the existing 60-foot iight-of-way,
Althouzh no improvemects ars roquired at this tiae, fubure construstion of curb
and gutter and sdditional peving may be required if Golden Ring Foad is used for
accezs.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the cnclosed filing certificate.
However, any revisions or corrections to petitions,
descriptions, or plats, as muy have been requested by
this Committec, shall be submitted to this office prior
to Monday, Nocember 17, 1973 in order to allow
time for final Committee review and advertising.

This petition for a Reclassification involves
two (2) parcels of land. Parcel i is located
on the northwest cormer of Gelden Ring RoaZ and
Stenmers Run Road, in the 15th District of Baltimore
County.

Stereors Fun Foad and Mace Avonie ore existing County roads, which vil® ..t
roquire any further improvesenta,

Stora Drains:

Provislons for the sccomodation of ntorm dralnase have not been shown on the
plan; however, surface improvements resulting in increased storm »ater ru-n-?rr,
perticularly the paving of paridng aress, grading thereof or other surface improve-
ments, may nocessitate the Pititloner to provide facilities for this drainage,
Sofore these surface improvesents are made, dralnse provieions mist be submitted
to the Dopartaent of Public Works for spproval prior to any construction.

The pecitioner is requesting a Reclassification
£from an M.1,.R. zone to an M. L. zone, on an area
of land that equals 9,375 square fcet. The proposed
use of this property would be for two storage bins
and a mixing arca wherein small batches of
concrete can be made to order.

scheduled Yor a hearing. Notice of the hearing date

and time, which will be between March 1, 1974 and

Rpril 15, 1974 will be forwarded to vou well in advance of
the date and time.

Very truly ynuxs._’, ,/ "

R 2
(jmm: J. DILLON, JR.,Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

The Fetitioner muct provide necessary drajsage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any muisances or damages to sdjacent properties, especially by the
esncontration of surface waters. Correctisn af any problom whoch may result, due to
4mpropor grading or improper instellaticn of araindge facilitles, would be the full
responsibility of the Potitioner.

There is no particular problem insofir ar
the proposed use is concerned. However, Section 253.4

JIpdr. :JD

Enclosure

cc: Spellman, Larson & Associates, Ine,
Suite 303, Investment Bldg.,
Towson, Md. 21204




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERJOM BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eustne J. Cuwrenn. PE. We T. M
agcron oumrs vanrc mmm——

October 24, 1973

Hr. 5. Eci- DiNenna
County Office Huilding
Towson, Haryland 21204
Re:  Item 3A - October 1973 to April 197% - tycle Zoning Vi
Property Owner: Walsh and Co., Inc.
Northwast corner of Stemmers Run and Golden Ring Roads
H.L.
District 15
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

subject petition should create no major change in trip density.

5
H

Very truly yours,
% 7,
C ALY,

C. Richard Moare
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRH/pk

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSOMN, MARYIAND - 21204

Dater Qetober 18, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric Diflenna
Zoning Cormissioner
County Office aum‘m—f
Towson, Maryland 2120l
o 2.A.C. Mesting of; "Cyule &
M o Ounory Walsh & Co., In

Propert; nert Wa vy Ines

m:ﬁmi: Purcel At SE/C of Stemwsrs Run Rd & Mace Ave.

Parcel By S/5 of Stemwera Run Rd, 1L8 rt. S.W. of Mace Avenue
Prosent Zoningr W.L.E. - LK.
Proposed Zoning: M.L.

Districts i5th
No. Acras: Parcel Ag 0.5
anl Be 1.L73

Dear Mr. Dilennat

No bearing on student population,

Vory truly yours,

/. £

Y hit folimecd
WHE/m1 W. Nick Potrovich

Field Representative

Baltimore County Fire Department

BALTIMORE CCUNTY, MARYLAND

: J-Austin Deitz
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 [

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusens J. Currons. PE Wi, T. MuLzen
wnren OemuTe Tanric mamnsa

Towson, Maryland 21204

#15-7310

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: lir. Jack Dition, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conmittee
Re: Property Owner: Walsh & Company, Inc.
Parcel A: SE/C of Stemmers Run Rd. & Mace Ave,
Location: pircei B: /5 of Stemmers Runx Rd,, 148 ft. Sv of Mace Ave.

Item ilo. 54 €3E Zoning Agenda Tuesday, October 2, 1973

October zh, 1973

Mr, 5. Eric DiMenna
County 0Ffice Buildin
Towson, Maryland 21

Re:  Item 38 - October 1973 to April 1974 - Cycle Zoning VI
Property Owner: Walsh and Co., Inc,
Southside of Steamers kun Road, 148,50 feot southwest of Mace Avenue

B.R.
District 15 Gentlenen:

Dear Mr, DiNenna: Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
this Jureau and the comments below marked with an 'x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

The subject oetition is a request for a change from M.L.R. to B.R.
This change shoulc increase the trip density from 150 trips to 700 trips
per day. This in itself should not create sny major traffic problems at
the intersection of 0ld Stenmers Run Road and relocated Golden Ring Road.
However, should this entire triangle be developed commercially, some
traffic problems may occur at the sbove mentioned Intersection.

€ ) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall {a iocated at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Taltimore County 3Standards
as published by the Department of Public Yorks.

Very truly yours, € ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the aite.
/O/ & % C ) 3, The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
o 0% 5] maximun T artaen

C. Richard Moore € ) a4, te to comply with all applicable parts

i

of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning

of operations.

€ ) 5. 7he buildings and structures =xisting or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
lational Fire Protection Association Standard jo, 101
""The Life Safety Code", 1970 Ldition prior to occupancy,

E ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.

x) 7. The Fire Prevenvion Dureau has no comments at this time,

Assistant Traffic Engineer

:f-’ ] Nt lioted and
Reviewer: ! . N Approved:
anning Group puty Chie
Special Inspection”BiMsion Pire Prevention Bureau

WILLIAM . FROMM
ounesron

S ERIC DINENWA
20HING CommimsionEn

Me. 5. Edc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments of Item *3A & /38, VI Zoning Cycle, October 1973, 1o April 1974 are a3 follows:

Property Ownen Walsh & Co., Inc.

Location: Northwest corner of Stemmers Run and Golden Ring Road

Location: South side of Stemmers Run Road 148. 50 feet Southwest of Mace Avenue
Present Zoning: M.L.R. — I.M. Distict

Proposed Zoning: M. L.

Districtz 15th

No. Acres; 0.5 and 1.473

This office concuns with the comments of the Chairman of the Zoning Advisory Committes.

Very teuly yours,
o L WAl
John L. Wimbl

ey
Planning Specialist I
Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
AMEA CODE 301 PLANNING 263310 ZOMING 48s038f

—BavtmMore County, MARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH—

JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MBI
TUWSON, MARYLAND 21204 October 19, 1973 SERTY WATE e TS LT i

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioncr
Office of Planaing and Zoning

County Office Buflding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Uear Mr. DiNenma:

Conments on Reclassificacion, Zoning Advisory Committees
Meeting, October 2, 1973, are as follows:

Property Ovner: Walsh & Co.,Inc
Location: Parcel A: SE Cor. Ts Run fd, & Mace Ave.
arcel B: S/S Stemmers Run Rd., 148' 5W of
Mace Ave,

Present Zoning: M.L.R.-I.M.
d Zoning: M.L.
Parcel A: 0.5
Parcel B: 1.473

Metropolitan water is available to the site.

Revised plot plan must te submitted showing location
of sevage disposal systems.

Very truly yours,

AT LI U
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Vowsn, Maryland

concrete production

CONCRI'I'I HOIILI R ... e R
Posted by /A7 _ M.
Completely new, thoroughly tested, proven method for quickly producing concrete gues m()dern LS B
- at the job si i . without waste. Combination materials trans-
porter and complete, mobile system for simultaneously proportioning concrete
: .
m:m-r.ll- mixing and delivering ~|n-uiu.1|mn conerete, On arrival at job site,
j g P 1 controls to produce 3
conerete with required mix design, slump. l'|nr||:l starts immediately . .. may E, Mr. Richard . W‘ orrIce oF pLanTnG 58 zontac ::h-h! dng Cycl
be continuous or intermittent . . . i pped when forms are filled . . . no waste ¥alsh 4 Co., "" c v % T
All Victh N e \ 1 d hoad ounty 0f fice Bul Iding
production is meterec nmixec s rema ard de Baltimewe, Md. 2127 111 W, Chesspeake Avenue
. 1
an be ised late n the ne . CONCRETE-MOBILE 3 Towson, Maryland 21204
n be loaded the night before to be ready to go moment’s notice. Ideal for 5
job site. A one-man operation. As : tition has been received and sccented for filing
 one cubi ck or trailer mounted . . . specially i this 15en oy ut 1973,

able for special applications. Models with capacities for 4, 6

Manufactured by
NATIONAL CONCRETE MACHINERY COMPANY

Zaning Commi s3ioner

sion of
IRL DAFFIN ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED

Manufacturers of the National Concrete Pump and the CURBmobile Patitionsr Walsh & Co., Ine.

l- '3 kl Reviewsd b; &

Larsom & ; -
nu- 303, Investmant Bldg., Towson, Md. 21204

Keller Avenue & Fruitville Pike Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17604
airrm
Zoning Advisory Commi€tes

1 ENE 1501
2 BALTI:!:aR OUNTY, MARYLAND h.’ 061 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. - 2
| ortic or miice - mevenur Division OFFICE OF FINANCE - AEVENUS DIVISION

MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEIPT

| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_June 12, 197¢

8 f‘
R NS .- ' SR

Account ___ D]-BR2

s oate_May 18, 1674 AccouNT

CERTIFICATE O%PUBLICATION

PEIITION FOR RECLABSIFICATION |
"oTe BOFTRICY

TOWSON, MD.,....... Marel. 1. 1934 i " cusrourn N
ToRR ML £ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Theodore C. Mitchell, o~ e
11 19 | / * p
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was ESSEX. MDD 1 - 199 / DEJARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e, Cast of Posting Property of Walsh L Company
L TZONING 7 pany, g
| 2 porated, for an Appeal ¢

Jcorner of Stemmers Rua and Colden R ing Roads -
n Election Duastrice
No. T2,

hed in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed I8 T4

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omcsimcessh

2011 Distriet
ar. oue. tire . macoessiverweoks before the  Z¥ih i
oy Posted for g 2 i
day of ____ _Marsh coioeooo 18- 7L the firm publication
xnmos etitioner: a0
day ot _ Jiaceh . P y > ::l:'"_o“ COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 1318
= x. 4 Sk I0E OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIISION oy
1t -ch X Location of property:. /L. - b iAot oidarsed orrice or ridlie - nevenve piision
i MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT
/ 1
THE JE"';FERS?NMN' | | Location of Signs: oave_ Fov, 29, 1973  accoust 62 oaye  Mazeh i
L S e R B e e LA . 5 R = SRR EL
Manager 7 " ;
{ Remarks: . oocoienionon - 5000, avount _§11LLTL
Cost of Advertisement, §
Posted by dtls e VELLGW . cusTomER e O

STHOMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine. ¥alsch & Co., Ino,
05 Stemmers Pun B,
Baltimore, M, 21221

Petition for Reclassdfication




building supply dealers contractors—bulders

first new method
for producing concrete

in50 years......

CONCRETE-MOBILE
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: BAUD SL o= 8] .o, Brplonsv. ky./ /
5 EXISTING S4cE . . VACALT o7 0’ CRUSHER Rul (CR-G)
4 PROPOSED (is4gGE : COMERETE Freiir
Y - R PR 1 i e BITUMILOUS COUCRETE PAVILG SECTION
G PURKNIG SHOWN 278 __‘TVPICAL PAV/UG 556770‘.’5
. aly (o R ‘ MNOT TO SCALE ',4 Cowg|s ©
FOUMDATION NOTES: [ | ! i
LEGEND 1, PRESUMPTIVE SOIL BEARING IS 3000 SF (N ORIGINAL, UMDISTURMED SOIL OF THIS | 4485 or
A O BEARING VALUE. THIS PPESUMPTIVE ABARING VALUE SHALL PE VERIFIED [N THE PIELD ! '<| ?6%?%&' nf.
—-e—  PROPERTY ik \ )
2. MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOOTING BOTTOMS TO BE 2°'-0" INTO ORIGINAL, UNDISTURBED S T 1
i PROPESED Crtiis LIk FELCE EXTERIOR {EXPOSED) WALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE 10" MINIMUM BELOW FINISHED GRADE. L= = Cerrar Barr
2 L 8-

EXIBTIIQ COUTEOLR LILES

REINFORCING 10 BE CONTINUOUS AND/OR LAPPED A HINIMUM OF 30 BAR
5. AT CORNERS, INTERSECTIONS, ETC. re i

NOTE: . = e y
PROPZ: TR ES A T 1N ONC| -
CBED COULTEUR LIAJES B. CAST 1IN PLACE CONCRETE: Frovide 0" s2'Corner Bars As Shown Above Or Bend
srisers  RETANIILG AWALL 1. ALL REINFORCED.COMCRETE, SH)LL E FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH - E€ach Intzrsecting Oufsicie Bar for A Disfonca OF 20"
m THE CURREWT ACI-318 BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE. a7, = Around Serners &- Eocr Layer OF Fooh Rainf.
COLCRETE =a H ‘s ang Corner Bar: Zama Sz brmtvg‘n%bﬂ Rainf.
g CONCRETE SMALL HAVE A MINDIUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI, = = bls o
I: SITLMIUKS COUGRETE Pavid ) SHALL COMFORM TO A.5.T.M. SPEC. A615-GRADE 40, WWF SHALL SECTION F-F MICROFILAMLD TYPICAL AlL
I A-185. g
I REVERTIBLE BLOPE EASBEMENT Scaie: %= 10"
1 CRETE PROTECTION FOR HEINFORCEMENT SHALL BE AS GIVEN IN ACI IL8-71/7.14. DATE
5 ) oaES oLl g of AR l
5 WOTED OTHERWISE O THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 1SOLATION, CONTKOL P PROPOSED COMCRE] MOBILE Ma2CH 975,
AND CONSTRUCTION JOINTS [u COMCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST RECOM- froposad Use EACILITY hhi
GE'oF T AL SeaoARGs: The 2hbe gL, b w08 kb, o st A KENNEDY - BODE  ENGINEE e e
:;:zzlih.:ruﬂ; :111 deliver these materials to t g NGINEERING INC. g )
= W e stared until they are loadad int WAL att -~ T8 on !
SILO SHALL BE RED BY STEPHENS MFG. CO. TEMPKINSVILLE, KY. SHOP :‘,‘:C{:z;k‘i: "“"t:“' ":!V“‘I- There will be one =encrete CONSULTING ENGINEERS WaLsH ¢ co C oF
DRAWINGS SHALL D TO THE ENGINEER, PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION OF THE operatlon. Hours of operation sh, 3 =
SILO, FOR APPROVAL A.M. to 5:30 P.M. Monday - Sawrdir m:?m:ma;émb:xvéiu BALTIMORE , MARYLAND ST ELECTIOL DISTRICT BUALTIMORE COULTY, D !
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PARKING DATA EXISTING PARKING DATA /
TOTAL 30 FT. OF BLOG. 11 635 50, FT. NO NCLOSED BUILDING = "
NETAIL AREA 26M0 14 SPACES PANKING PROVIDED 3 SPACES / (o SCALE: I"=50' 15 TH ELECTION DISTRICT
sTomAvE AREA - 8378 s0.¢Y AN T, Y ek T T I 2 DT
5 s f : SECEMBER 1T, IDT3
EMPLOYEES 1153 14 SPACES MLILISTING PIATETARLN J-[ o g = !
TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED « 18 BUBLIC WATLR AVAILAGLE d“ j
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED =18 0 SheJREAGE REQUIBED a3 "
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ZONING PLAT
WALSH & CO., INC"—

705 STEMMERS RUN ROAD
BALTIMGRE, MD. 21221

SCALE: I'=50' 15 TH ELECTION DISTRICT

B wores
PARNING DATA EXISTING
TUTAL SO FT OF BLOG. i1 633 50, FT
RETAIL AMEA 2€80 v14 SPACES

PARKING DATA
NO INCLOSED BUILDING

a4 PARKING PROVIDED 3 SPACES
STORAGE ANEA - 9373 SQ.FT PARKING REQUIRED 3 SPACES

EMPLOYEES 11 =3 :4 SPACES ALL LIGHTING DIRECTED v

TOTAL TPACES REQUIAED = 18
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED ¢ (8
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